Rule 2 47

Form 2 24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

Exor Management Services Limited

Company number

03348360

In the High Court of Justice Court case niumber
Chancery Division 714 of 2011
[full name of court}
We
Richard Heis Richard John Hill
KPMG LLP KPMG LLP
8§ Salisbury Square 100 Temple Street
London Bristol
EC4Y 8BB BS1t 6AF

Administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from

to

1 February 2011

31 July 2011

Signed

Dated

(5

Joint Admuristrator

26 August 2011

Contact Details.

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible to
searchers of the public record

i il

27:08:2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY

Sheilagh Richardson
KPMG LLP

Arlington Business Park
Theale
Reading
RG7 458D
DX Number

Tel 0118373 1408

DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the Registrar of Companses at -

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




National Britannia Group Limited
National Britannia Certification Limited
Santia Training Services Limited
Santia Health & Safety Limited
Exor Management Holdings Limited
Exor Management Services Limited

(all in administration)

Progress report
Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules
1986 (as amended)

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

This report contains 47 Pages

rh/hm/dme/smr




National Britanma Group Limited, Nattonal Britanma Certificanon Limited, Sanna
Training Services Linuted, Santa Health & Safety Linuted, Exor Management Holding
Lemited and Exor Management Services Lumted (all in admuinistration)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Notice: About this Report

= This Progress Report {(“Report”) has been prepared by Richard Heis and Richard Hill,
the Admmstrators of National Britanma Group Limited, National Bntanmia
Certification Limuted, Santia Traimng Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety
Limited, Exor Management Holdings Limted and Exor Management Services
Limited, solely to comply with their statutory duty under the Insolvency Act and
Rules 1986 (both as amended) to provide creditors with an update on the progress of
the admmnistrations and for no other purpose

*  This Report 1s not suitable to be relied upon by any other person, or for any other
purpose, or 1n any other context including any vestment decision 1n relation to the
debt of or any financial interest in National Bntanma Group Limited, National
Bntanma Certification Limuted, Santia Traimng Services Limuted, Santia Health &
Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings Linuted and Exor Management Services
Limited Any person that chooses to rely on this Report for any purpose or 1n any
context other than under the Insolvency Act and Rules 1986 (as amended) does so at
theirr own nsk To the fullest extent permutted by law, the Admmistrators do not
assume any responsibility and will not accept any Liability 1n respect of this Report

*  Any estimated outcomes for creditors included 1n this Report are illustrative only and
cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors

* Richard Heis and Richard Hill are authortsed to act as insolvency practitioners by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

* The Admnstrators act as agents for National Bntanma Group Limited, National
Bnitanma Certificatton Limited, Santia Traming Services Limted, Santia Health &
Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings Limited and Exor Management Services
Limited and contract without personal hability The appontments of the
Administrators are personal to them and, to the fullest extent pernitted by law,
KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibility and wall not accept any hability to
any person 1 respect of this Report or the conduct of the admimistrations

See Notice About thus report All nghts reserved 1




e

Natronal Bruanma Group Limuted, National Britannia Certification Limuted, Santa
Traimng Services Linuted, Santia Health & Safety Linnted, Exor Management Holding,
Limued and Exor Management Services Lumated (all in adnunistration)

Progress report

KPMGLLP

26 August 2011

Contents

Notice: About this report

Glossary 3
1 Executive summary 4
2 Statement of proposals 5
3 Progress of the administrations including expenses for
the period 5
4 Estimated outcome for creditors 8
5 Other matters 10
6 Future strategy 10
7 Future reporting 11
Appendices
1 Statutory information
2 Receipts and payments accounts for the period 1 February
2011 to 31 July 2011
3 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for each company
and schedule of charge out rates for the period 1 February
2011 to 31 July 2011
4 Schedules of expenses for the period 1 February 2011 to 31

See Notice About this report - All rights reserved

July 2011

9




carc

National Britannia Group Lunited, National Bruanma Certificatton Limited, Sanua
Traiming Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Linuted, Exor Management Holdings

Glossary

Act

Administration Orders

Admnistrators

BECAF Fund LP / the
Purchaser

Compliance Advisory
Bustness/ Compantes

Compliance division

Comphance Services
business

Group

HMRC
Rules

Secured Creditors/the
Banks

Limited and Exor Management Services Lunted (all in adminwstration)
Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

The Admimstration Orders granted mn the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No s 708, 709, 710, 711,
713 and 714 of 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill of KPMG LLP

A fund of Better Capital and a private equity investment
vehicle

National Britanma Group Limuted, National Britanma
Certification Limited, Santia Traiming Services Limuted,
Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limited

The Compliance division of the Connaught group of
companies, comprising the Compliance Adwvisory business
and the Compliance Services business

SNTL Realisations 2011 Limited (formerly Santia Lumited,
formerly Connaught Compliance Limited), Santhia Watcr
Services Limited, Santia Fire Services Limited, Santia Pest
Prevention Limuted and Connaught Compliance Fire
Services Limited (all tn administration)

Connaught Plc, Connaught Partnerships Limited, Connaught
Technical Solutions Limited, Connaught Academy Limited
(all in adminsstration) and the Complhiance diviston as above

HM Revenue and Customs
The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)
A syndicate of banks with the Royal Bank of Scotland plc as

agent and Note holders for whom Wilmington Trust
(London) Limited acts as Note Secunty Trustee

The references 1n this Report to Sections, Paragraphs or Rules are to the Insolvency Act
1986, Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency Rules 1986 (both as

amended) respectively

See Notice Aboul this report Al nghts reserved 3




e

Nanonal Britannta Group Limuted, National Britannia Certificatton Limited, Santa
Tratrung Services Limuted, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limuted (all in adminmistration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2041

Executive summary

= This Report covers the stx month period from appomntment to 31 July 2011

»  The Admimstrators’ Statement of Proposals were approved on 6 April 2011 without
modification The purpose of the administrations 1s to achieve a better resuit for the
Companies creditors as a whole than would be hikely 1f the Companics were wound
up, m accordance with Paragraph 3(1)(b)

» Immediately on appointment the Admumstrators entered nto a sale agreement with
BECAF Fund LP

* Based on the expected level of realisations and the amounts owed to the Secured
Creditors, there 1s no prospect of any funds being available for the unsecured
creditors of National Brtanma Group Limited or Exor Management Holdings
Limuted

* The unsecured creditors of National Bntanma Certification Limited, Santia Tramning
Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited and Exor Management Services
Limuted will recerve a dividend from the prescrnibed part monies set aside for that

purpose

*  The planned exit route for the administrations 1s to file for the Companies’ dissolution
under Paragraph 84

= Accompanying the Admimstrators’ Report 1s the relevant statutory and supporting
information which 1s set out 1n the Appendices

Richard Hill
Administrator

Sce Notice About this report Al nghis reserved 4




31
311

312

hcola

National Britanma Group Limited, Nauonal Britanma Certfication Luinited, Sanna
Training Services Limuted, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limuted (all tn administration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Statement of Proposals
The Admimstrators’ Statement of Proposals were circulated on 25 March 2011

As 1t 15 forecast that there will be no return to creditors, other than by virtue of the
Prescribed Part, the Administrators did not convene a creditors’ meeting and none was
requisitioned  As a result, the Statement of Proposals (as circulated) were deemed to have
been approved on 6 Apnl 2011

As stated within the Statement of Proposals, the purpose of the administrations 1s to
achieve a better result for the Compamies creditors as a whole than would be likely 1f the
Companies were wound up, 1 accordance with Paragraph 3(1)(b)

Progress of the administrations including expenses for the
period

Asset realisations

Sale of business

The Companses’ business and assets were sold to BECAF Fund LP on 1 February 2011
The Administrators’ imtial notification to creditors, dated 7 February 2011, included a
paper setting out details of the agreement reached

Consideration of £6 2 million was received on 1 February 2011 for the Companies’
business and assets, including book debts, goodwill, stock and WIP  In addition, amounts
of £0 24 mlhion (1n order to discharge a hability over assets charged to Lombard), and
£0 15 million (in respect of an Initial Property Payment) were received at completion

The Adminstrators pro-rated the sales consideration between the Companies based on the
value of assets owned, as detailed on the Companies’ balance sheets prepared as part of
the December 2010 management accounts

We continue to haise with the Purchaser to ascertain whether any momes are due to the
Compames or payable to the Purchaser under an apportionments clause wn the sale
agreement

Leasehold property

As part of the sale agreement, the Purchaser was given hicences to occupy a number of
leased propertics

The Admunistrators have been collecting rents and service charges from the Purchaser and
passing these monies on to landlords for occupation However, the heences to occupy
expirc on 29 Scptember 2011 and after this date, the Admimistrators will have no further
obligations n this regard  Final collection of rent and passing on to landlords will take

See Notice About this report All nghits reserved 5



313

3.2

321

A
Natienal Britanma Group Limued, National Britannia Certification Limited, Santia
Training Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Linited (all in admmnistration)
Progress report

KPMGLLP
26 August 2011

place for the quarter to September 2011, with final surrenders taking place once the
Purchaser vacates the remaimng occupied premises

A refund payment of approximately £15,600 will be made to the Purchaser for the residue
of the £145,000 paid by them to cover rent Further details of rents received and paid to
landiords are shown 1n the receipts and payments account shown at Appendix 2

We have wrntten to all rating authonties secking refunds of pre-pad rates, where
applicable Details of refunds received can be found in the receipts and payments account
at Appendix 2

Other asset realisations

Other reahsations include cash at bank of £75,353 on Exor Management Services
Limited, sundry refunds and bank interest received Details of other asset realisations can
be found 1n the receipts and payments account at Appendix 2.

Expenses for the period

The receipts and payments for the penod are set out m the attached Receipts and
Payments accounts (sec Appendix 2) The figures on these accounts are shown net of
VAT

Administrators’ remuneration

In accordance with Rule 2 106(5A), where the Admintstrators have made a statement that
they think there will be insufficient property for there to be a return to unsecured creditors
then 1t 1s for the Secured Creditors to agree the remuneration of the Admimistrators

The Administrators are in the process of agreeing their remuneration with the Secured
Creditors which, 1n accordance with Rule 2 106(2), will be fixed by reference to tumc
properly given by the Admimstrators and thetr staff 1n dealing with matters arising n the
admimstration of the Compames, at KPMG LLP charge out rates, that reflect the
complexity of the assignment

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2 106 of the Rules
Further information 1s given n the Association of Busimess Recovery Professionals’
publication A Creditors’ Guide to Admimstrators’ Fees, a copy of which can be found at
https //www 13 org uk/media/documents/technical_hbrary/STPS/S1P%209%20E&W pdf

However, 1f you arc unable to access this guide and would ltke a copy pleasc contact
Sheilagh Richardson on 0118 373 1408

Attached at Appendix 3 1s a detailed analysis of charge out rates, together with ime spent
for each grade of staff {or the vanous areas of work carried out for each of the Companics
to 31 July 201!, as required by the Association of Business Recovery Professional’s
Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 (“SIP 97)

See Notice. About this report  All nghts reserved 6




322

323

324

325

326

hcols

National Britannia Group Limited, National Bruanma Certificaton Lumited, Suntia
Training Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limuted (all in administration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

26 August 2011

In the period to 3! July 2011, we have incurred the following time costs

Hours Time cost Average hourly

rate

Company £ £/hr
National Bntannia Group Lid 5730 14,012 50 244 55
Natienal Bnitanma Certification Ltd 11245 34,456 50 306 42
Santia Training Services Lud 302 79 89,806 65 296 60
Sanna Health & Safety Ltd 778 25 26087525 33521
Exor Management Holdings Ltd 6020 16,354 00 271 66
Exor Management Services Ltd 122 80 34,850 00 28379

Source Admunstrators records

This includes work undertaken 1n respect of tax, VAT, employee, pensions, forensic and
health and safety advice from KPMG LLP 1n-house speciahists

The Admmstrators will report the basis of their remuneration once this has been obtaned
from the Secured Creditors

Administrators’ pre-appointment costs

Details of the Administrators’ pre-appointment costs were set out 1 our Statement of
Proposals The Admumstrators have decided not to seek approval for these costs

Management incentive payments

In order to preserve the goodwill of the business, an incentive bonus payment was made
to sentor management relating to substantial work performed during the sate process

L.egal costs

£4,644 has been paid n respect of legal fees as at 31 July 2011 Further legal costs of
approximately £2,000 have been mcurred dunng the penod but not yet paid The
majonity of these costs relate to prepanng an application to Court for approval to
distribute the Prescribed Part fund to credstors 1n the administrations

Agents fees

To date £1,680 has been paid in respect of agents’ fees to a firm of independent agents
and valuers engaged by the Administrators to value certain assets

QOther costs

Details of other costs paid 1n the administrations to date are detatled on the Recerpts and
Payments accounts, attached at Appendix 2

See Notice About this report All nghts reserved 7




327

4.1

4.2

4.3

oo

National Britanmia Group Limuted, National Britanma Certification Limited, Santia
Training Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Linuted, Exor Management Holdings
Linuted and Exor Management Services Linated (all in admirustration)

Progress report

KEMG LLP
26 August 2011

Schedule of expenses

Expenses for the period covered by this report, including amounts not yet paid, are shown
in the schedules of expenses for each of the Companies which can be found at Appendix
4

Additional information regarding office holders’ remuneration and/or other expenses
charged for the period 1s available from the office holder upon request by any Secured
Creditor or any unsecured creditor(s) with at least 5% 1n value of the unsecured debt in
accordance with Rule 2 48A  This request must be made within 21 days of receipt of the
Report In addition, creditors are reminded that the quantum can be challenged by any
Secured Creditor or any unsecured creditor(s} with at least 10% 1n value (including that
creditor’s claim) of the unsecured debt by making an application to Court 1n accordance
with Rule 2 109 within eight weeks of receipt of this Report  The full text of these rules
can be provided upon request

Estimated outcome for creditors

Secured Creditors

As at the date of the Administrators’ appointment, the Secured Creditors were owed 1n
excess of £215 mulhion by the Connaught group of companies The Secured Creditors
hold fixed and floating charges over the Companies’ assets together with cross
guarantees

To date, the Secured Creditors have received some £1 88 millton from the Companies 1n
respect of their indebtedness They will recerve the balance of funds available, net of
costs, after allowing for the Prescribed Part fund for unsecured creditors, where
apphcable The Secured Creditors will suffer a signsficant shortfall

The Secured Creditors have also permitted a sum of £68,000, which would otherwise
have formed part of distributions to them, to be used to pay legal fees incurred in the sale
of the Adwisory business shortly prior to appointment

Preferential creditors

All employees of the Compliance division were centrally contracted to and paird by SNTL
Realisations 2011 Limited (formerly Santia Limited, formerly Connaught Comphance
Limited) in admimstration Accordingly the Compliance Adwvisory business has no
preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors and prescribed part

The Directors’ Statements of Affairs show that the Companies have the following
liabihities

See Notice About this repont  All nghts reserved 8




A

National Britanma Group Limited, National Briannia Certificatton Limited, Santia
Traimng Services Limued, Sannia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limited (all in admusiration)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Unsecured creditors £ NBC STS SH&S EMS
Trade creditors 291,714 120,036 | 1,932999 236,544
HMRC — VAT (See note below) 69,000 549,000 | 1,973,000 632,000
HMRC - Corporation Tax 3,000 15,000 496,000 -
HMRC - PAYE/NIC - - 30,000 89,000
Deferred income (34,000) 931,000 | (519,000) 70,000
Inter-company creditors 121,000 | 1,402,000 17,719,000 713,000
Other creditors 226,000 251,000 | 3,132,000 696,000
Total 676,714 | 3,268,036 | 24,763,999 | 2,436,544

Source Directors’ Statements of Affmrs

The Statements of Affawrs submitted for National Britanma Group Limited and Exor
Management Holdings Limited indicate that these companies do not have any unsecured

credstors, other than cross guarantees to the sccured lenders and joint and several hability
for VAT

In additton to the outstanding VAT as above, as explained in our Statement of Proposals
the Compames are also jomtly and severally hable for Group VAT ncurred prior to 8
September 2010 of £2 7 millhlon  The PAYE/NI position for the Compantes has yet to be
finalised, although this 1s expected to be 1n the region of £6 3 mullion

Based on current estimates, there will not be a distribution to the unsecured creditors of
the Companies other than by virtue of the Prescnbed Part, which s available to the
unsccured creditors of National Britanma Certificatton Limuted, Santia Traiming Services
Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited and Exor Management Services Limited It 1s
not anticipated that there will be any funds avallable to any creditors of National
Britanma Group Lumited or Exor Management Holdings Limuted

The Prescrnibed Part provisions of Section 176A entitle unsecured creditors to a
percentage share of realisations from net floating charge assets, after costs of realisation
and settlement of preferential claims The percentage 1s calculated on a shding scale up to
a maximum amount of £600,000, subject to costs

Based on wnformation currently available the estimated dividend to creditors from
Prescribed Part funds 1n the four companies mentioned above will be i the range of ! to
2pnthe £ Please note that any significant increase m the amount owed to creditors will
reduce the percentage dividend available

See Notice About this report - All nghts resenved 9




5.1

5.2

National Britannia Group Lunited, National Britanma Certificanon Limited, Santia
Traiming Services Lumuted, Santa Health & Safety Lunited, Exor Management Holdings
Lumited and Exor Management Services Linuted {all 1n administration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Any distribution to unsecured creditors can only be undertaken with the permission of the
Court The Admuinistrators have nstructed their lawyers to proceed with this application
for the four compantes mentioned 1n the above table

Other matters

Investigations

As required by the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986, the Admunistrators
have submitted a return on the conduct of those directors who were 1n office 1n the three
years pnor to the admumistration  This return has been lodged with the Department for
Business Innovation and Skills Its contents are confidential and cannot be disclosed

Statements of Affairs

Statements of Affairs were received n June 2011 and have been filed at Companies
House

Future strategy

It 1s proposed that the Admimstrators will continue to manage the affairs, business and
property of the Companics 1 order to achieve the purpose of the admmstrations This
will imclude

* National Bntanma Group Limited — a potential lease has recently come to light We
arc investigating the appropriate course of action,

» Progressing the poiential sale of shares Nattonal Britanma Group Limited owns 1n a
company called FastPlan Onlinec Limited Realisations will not be significant,

*  Progressing discussions with the Purchaser in order to finalise the position n relation
to apportionments,

» Applying to Court for approval to pay the Prescribed Part dividend in the relevant
adminsstrations and the subsequent payment thereof,

» Completion of any VAT and Corporation Tax returns and scttlement of any post
appomntment liabilities,

* Finahsing the administrations, including obtaming fec approval and payment of all
admimstration habilitics,

*  Dealing with statutory and comphance obligations

See Notice About this report All nghts reserved 10




caisc

Nattonal Britannia Group Limited, Natonal Britanma Certification Limited, Sanua
Tramng Services Limuted, Santta Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limuted and Exor Management Services Limuted (all 1n admuusiration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

26 August 201 1

The admimstration orders will automatically expire within one year, being 31 January
2012 If the outstanding matters set out above cannot be concluded by this time, the
Administrators will seek the consent of the Secured Creditors to an extension of the
adrministrations

On present information we anticipate shortly bemng m a position to conclude the
admimstrations of National Britanma Group Limited and Exor Management Holdings
Limited

Once all matters 1n the admimistrations have been concluded, the Administrators will take
the neccessary steps to deal with the Companies appropniately Thus 1s likely to be via
dissolution of the Compamnies, unless hquidation 1s considered appropriate

Future reporting

In accordance with Rule 2 47, the next progress report 1s due within one month of the
earher of 1ssuing a report for the purpose of seekung an extension to the admimstration
orders or the anmiversary of the administrations or their conclusion

See Notice About this report  All nghis reserved 11




hcalc

National Britanma Group Limited, National Britanma Certificaion Limited, Santia
Tratning Services Limuted, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings

Appendix 1

Statutory information

Linuted and Exor Management Services Limued (all in adminsstration)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Company name and
Trading style

Administration Order

Date of appointment
Present Admimstrators’

details

Functions

Application of EC
regulations

Company Director

Company Secretary
Date of ncorporation

Company registration
number

Previous registercd office

Present registered office

Trading address

Natsonal Britannia Group Limited

The Admimstration Orders granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 709 of 2011

| February 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill are authonsed to act as
msolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England & Wales

The functions of the Admunstrators are being exercised by
erther or both of them 1n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act

EC regulations apply and these procecdings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined 1n Article 3 of the EC regulations

From To

lan Carlisle | October 2009

15 March 2011

There was no Company Secretary on the date of appointment
16 September 1992

02747765

Brecon House, Caerphilly Business Park, Caerphilly, Mid
Glamorgan, Wales, CF83 3GG

c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y §BB

n/a

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved




RAnA

National Britanma Group Lunited, National Britannwa Certification Limuted, Santia
Traiming Services Limuted, Santta Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings

Statutory information

Limted and Exor Management Services Limuted (all in adnunistration)
Progress report

KPMGLLP
26 August 2011

Company name and
Trading style

Admstration Order

Date of appomntment
Present Administrators’

details

Functions

Apphication of EC
regulations

Company Director

Company Secretary
Date of incorperaticn

Company registration
number

Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

National Britannia Certification Limmted

The Admmmstration Orders granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 711 of 2011

1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hll arc: authorised to act as
msolvency practiioners by the Inshtute of Chartered
Accountants in England & Wales

The functions of the Admumstrators are being exercised by
either or both of them in accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Man
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

From To

lan Carlisle 1 October 2009 15 March 2011

There was no Company Secretary on the date of appomntment
1 November 1999

3869617

Connaught House, Grenadier Road, Exeter Business Park,
Exeter, Devon, England

c/o KPMG, § Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y §BB

/a

Sce Notiwe About this report - All nighits reserved




e

National Britannta Group Luntted, Nattoral Brianma Certificatton Limuted, Sannia
Traiming Services Limited, Sanna Health & Safety Lumited, Exor Management Holdings

Statutory information

Limuted and Exor Management Services Limited {all 1n adminystration)
Progress report

KPMGLLP
26 August 2011

Company name and
Trading style

Admumstration Order

Date of appointment
Present Admnistrators’

details

Functions

Apphcation of EC
regulations

Company Director

Company Secretary
Date of incorporation

Company registration
number

Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Santia Traiming Services Limited
The Admimstration Orders granted i the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Diviston, Court No 708 of 2011

1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Rachard John Hill are authonscd to act as
msolvency pracutioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants 1n England & Wales

The functions of the Admmistrators are being exercised by
either or both of them 1n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule Bl of the Act

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Mamn
Proceedings as defined n Article 3 of the EC regulations

From To
1 October 2010

Tan Carlisle 15 March 2011

There was no Company Secretary on the datc of appointment
16 August 2000

04053434

Connaught Housc, Pynes Hill, Rydon Lane, Exeter, EX2 5TZ

c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

n/a

See Notice About this report All nghis reserved




oo

National Britannia Group Limited, National Britannia Certificaton Limuted, Sanna
Tramnng Services Linuted, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Menagement Holdings
Lumuted and Exor Management Services Limited (all in administration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

26 Augusi 2011

Statutory information

Company name and Santia Health & Safety Limited
Trading style
Adrminsstration Order The Admimstration Orders granted n the High Court of

Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 710 of 2011

Date of appointment 1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill are authorised to act as

Present strators’
resent Admin: msolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered

detarls Accountants 1n England & Wales
Functions The functions of the Administrators are being exercised by
either or both of them m accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule Bl of the Act
Application of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
regulations Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations
Company Director From To
lan Carhsle 1 October 2009 15 March 2011
Company Secretary There was no Company Secretary on the date of appomntment
Date of incorporation 11 May 1960
Company registration 00658860
number

Previous registered office 1 Floor, 4 Witan Way, Witney, OX28 6FF

Present registered office c/o KPMQG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

Trading address n/a

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved




R

National Britannia Group Lunvied, Nattonal Britannia Certification Limited, Santia
Training Services Limited, Santra Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings

Statutory information

Lumited and Exor Management Services Limited (all 1n adnunistration)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Company name and
Trading style

Admimstration Order

Date of appomntment
Present Admuimstrators’

details

Functions

Application of EC
regulations

Company Director

Company Secretary
Date of incorporation

Company registration
number

Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

Exor Management Holdings Limited

The Admimstration Orders granted i the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 713 of 2011

1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill are authonsed to act as
nsolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England & Wales

The functions of the Admunistrators are being exercised by
either or both of them n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule Bl of the Act

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations

From To
[an Carlisle

28 May 2010 15 March 2011

There was no Company Secretary on the date of appointment
21 December 2008

06777814

Brecon House, Caerphilly Business Park, Caerphally, Mad
Glamorgan, Walcs, CF83 3GG

c/o KPMQ, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y EBB

n/a

See Notice About this report  All nights reserved




R

National Britannia Group Limited, National Britanma Certificaton Limuted, Sanna
Traiming Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limuted, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limited (all in admuustration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011
Statutory information
Company name and Exor Management Services Limited
Trading style
Admmstration Order The Admimstration Orders granted n the High Court of

Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 714 of 2011

Date of appointment ! February 2011

Richard Heis and Rachard John Hill are authorised to act as

t Admimistrators’
Present Admuns msolvency practitioners by the Insttute of Chartered

detanls Accountants in England & Wales
Functions The functions of the Administrators are being exercised by
esther or both of them 1n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act
Application of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Man
regulations Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations
Company_ Director From To
lan Carlisle 28 May 2010 15 March 2011
Company Secretary There was no Company Secretary on the date of appomtment
Date of incorporation 9 Apnl 1997
Company registration 03348360
number

Previous registered office  Brecon House, Caerphully Business Park, Caerphilly, Mid
Glamorgan, Wales, CF83 3GG

Present registered office c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y §BB

Trading addrcss wa

See Notice About this report  All nights reserved




ol

National Britannta Group Lumited, National Britanma Certificanon Linited, Santia
Trmming Services Limited, Santta Health & Safety Linited, Exor Management Holdings
Limued and Exor Management Services Lumuted (all i administration)

Progress report

KPMGLLP
26 August 2011

Appendix 2

Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts for the period 1
February 2011 to 31 July 2011

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved




National Britannia Group Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 04/02/2011 From 01/02/2011

of Affairs To 31/07/2011 To 31/07/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS

5,000 00 Goodwili 5,000 00 5,000 00

Bank intercst, gross 308 308

5,003 08 5,003 08

5,000.00 5,003 08 5,003.08

REPRESENTED BY

Fixed charge current 5,003 08

5,003.08

Page 1 of | IPS SQL Ver 504 18 August 2011 13 37




National Britannia Certification Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affars To 31/07/2011 To 31/07/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwll 100 100
Business Intellectual Property 100 1 G0
IP Contracts i 00 1 00
300 300
ASSET REALISATIONS
6,652 00 Chattels 6,652 00 6,652 00
Lombard assets 14,396 60 14,396 60
358,090 00 Book debts 358,090 00 358,090 00
379,138 60 379,138 60
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 30634 306 34
IT Contracts 100 100
Customer Contracts 100 100
Relevant Insurance Claims 100 100
Rights of Action 100 100
Sales Information 100 100
31134 311 34
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising 7560 75 60
Management Incentive Payments 16,860 07 16,860 07
(16,935 67) (16,935 67)
364,742 00 362,517 27 362,517 27
REPRESENTED BY
Fixed charge current 300
Floating charge current 362,499 15
Floaung ch VAT control 1512
362,517 27
Page | of | 1PS SQL Ver 504 18 August 2011 13 38




Santia Training Services Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 31/07/2011 To 31/07/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leasehold property 100 100
Goodwll 100 100
Bank interest, gross 972 972
Business Inteliectual Property 100 100
TP Contracts 100 1 00
1372 1372
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Bank charges 2100 21 00
(21 00) (21 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
79,108 00 Chattels 79,101 00 79,101 00
Lombard assets 34,183 97 34,183 97
14,160 00 Stock & work 1n progress 14,160 00 14,160 00
772,810 00 Book debts 772,810 00 772,810 00
Rent 74,545 85 74,545 85
974,800 82 974,800 82
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 96557 965 57
Sundry refunds 12,417 81 12,417 81
IT Contracts 100 100
Customer Contracts 100 100
Relevant Insurance Claims 100 100
Rights of Action 1 00 100
Sales Information 1 00 100
13,388 38 13,388 38
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising 7560 75 60
Agents'/Valuers' fees 840 00 840 00
Management Incentive Payments 50,580 21 50,580 21
Rent 58,717 32 58,717 32
(110,213 13) (110,213 13)
866,078 00 877,968 79 877,968.79
REPRESENTED BY
Fixed charge current 15,821 24
Floating charge cument 861,964 42
Fixed charge VAT rec’able 5,555 18
Fixed charge VAT payable (5,555 18)
VAT control 183 13
877,968 79
Page 1 of | IPS SQL Ver 504 18 August 2011 13 46



Santia Health & Safety Limited

(In Administration)

Admunistrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 31/07/2011 To 31/07/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leasehold property 800 800
Goodwill 100 100
Bank nterest, gross 5591 5591
Business Intellectual Property 100 100
IP Contracts 100 1 Q0
6691 66 91
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Bank charges 24700 247 00
(247 00) (247 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
515,474 00 Chattels 515,474 00 515,474 00
Lombard assets 174,33907 174,339 07
672,880 00 Stock & work 1n progress 672,880 00 672,880 00
3,228,660 06 Book debts 3,228,660 00 3,228,660 00
Rent 405,441 29 405,441 29
4,996,794 36 4,996,794 36
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 5,646 63 5,646 63
Sundry refunds 886 70 886 70
IT Contracts 100 100
Customer Contracts 100 100
Relevant Insurance Claims 100 100
Rights of Action 100 100
Sales Information 100 1 00
6,538 33 6,538 33
COST OF REALISATIONS
Adverusing 7560 75 60
Agents'/Valuers' fees 84000 840 00
Management Incentive Payments 236,040 §7 236,040 87
Rent 303,895 79 303,895 79
Bank charges 46 00 46 00
(540,898 26) (540,898 26)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating charge 1,880,069 33 i,880,069 33
Legal fees paid from Bank's distribution 67,883 38 67,883 38
(1,947,952 71} (1,947,952 71)
4,417,014 00 2,514,301.63 2,514,301.63
REPRESENTED BY
Fixed charge current 101,615 78
Page 1 of 2 iPS SQL Ver 504 18 August 2011 13 3¢




Page 2 of 2

Floating charge current
Fixed charge VAT rec'able
Fixed charge VAT payable
VAT control

IPS SQL Ver 504

2,399,176 42
31,621 59
(31,181 13)
13,068 97

2,514,301.63

18 August 2011 {3 3€




Exor Management Holdings Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 31/07/2011 To 31/07/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Bank interest, gross 119 119
Sundry refunds 37500 37500
376 19 376 19
ASSET REALISATIONS
5,000 00 Goodwill 5,000 00 5,000 00
5,000 00 5,000 00
5,000 00 537619 5376 19

REPRESENTED BY

Fixed charge current 5376 19

5,376.19

Note

Pag(_‘ 1 ofl IPS SQL Ver 504 10 August 2011 14 48




Exor Management Services Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 31/07/2011 Toe 31/07/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill 100 100
Business Inteilectual Property 100 100
IP Contracts 100 1 00
300 300
ASSET REALISATIONS
49,970 00 Chattels 49,970 00 49,970 00
Lombard assets 21,398 13 21,398 13
492,162 00 Book debts 492,162 00 492,162 00
Cash at bank 75,353 34 75,353 34
638,883 47 638,883 47
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 53570 53570
Third party monues received 1n error 23,164 80 23,164 80
IT Contracts 1 00 100
Customer Contracts 1 00 1 00
Relevant Insurance Claims 100 1 00
Raghts of Action 100 100
Sales Information 100 1 00
23,705 50 23,705 50
COST OF REALISATIONS
Adverusing 75 60 75 60
Third pary momes recerved i error 23,164 80 23,164 80
Management Incennive Payments 33,720 14 33,720 14
Legal fees 4,644 16 4,644 16
Legal Disbursements 126 15 126 15
Bank charges 42 00 42 00
(61,772 85) (61,772 85)
542,132 00 600,819.12 600,819.12
REPRESENTED BY
Floating ch VAT recable 949 00
Fixed charge current 300
Floating charge cusrent 599,852 00
Floaung ch VAT control 1512
600,819 12
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 504 I8 August 2011 13 50




Rl

Natronal Britanma Group Limited, National Britanmia Certification Limited, Santia
Tramng Services Lumted, Santua Health & Safety Lemuted, Exor Management Holdings
Lumuted and Exor Management Services Lumuted (all tn admunistration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Appendix 3

Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for each company and
schedule of charge-out rates for the period 1 February 2011 to 31
July 2011

See Nouce About this report  All rights reserved




National Britannia Group Limited (in admuinstration)

Time cost analysis 1 February 2011 to 31 July 2011

Partner /
Director

Admimstration & planaing
Notficationt of appomntment

Cashiering
General (Cashiening)
Reconcthations (& IPS accounting reviews)

General
Books and records
Fees and WIP

Statntory and comphance
Appomntment and related formalines
Bonding and bordereau

Checklist & reviews

Reports 1o debenture holders
Statutory adverusing

Strategy documents

Tax
Imtial reviews - CT and VAT
Post appomtment corporation tax

Creditors and claims
General correspondence
Secured creditors
Statutory reporis

Employees
Correspondence
Pension funds
Peasions reviews

Directors

Correspondence with directors

D form drafting and submission 020
Directors’ questionnaire / checklhist

Statement of affairs

Asset Realisation
Cash and investments

Leasehold property

Totat in period

All staff who have worked on this assignment, includmg cashiers and secretanal staff, have charged time directly to the assignment and are

meluded 1n the above analysis of time spent

Manager Administrator

020

200
010
030
010

050

030

130
420
130

420
090
220

010
030
070
040

0306

010

030
040

255

170

200

670

160

340

050

130
050
020

600

Support Total hours

100

15
055
280

210

220

125

Time cost Average

hourly rate

010 £24 00 £240 00
030 £72 00 £24000
040 £96 00 £24000
355 £644 00 £181 41
020 £85 00 £425 00
565 £1,706 50 £30204
065 £103 00 £158 46
480 £843 50 £17573
0610 £42 50 £425 00
200 £350 00 £17500
050 £212 30 £42500
030 £111 50 £371 67
670 £1,18550 £176 %4
500  £1,16750 £233 350
020 £85 00 £425 00
690  £1,61050 £233 41
420 £1,44900 £34500
090 £31050 £345 00
310 £916 50 £295 65
010 £42 50 £425 00
230 £614 50 £26717
120 £417 50 £34792
185 £355 50 £192 16
600  £1,44000 £240 00
030 £127 50 £425 00
5730 £14,012 50 £244 55

The cost of staff employed n central admumstration functions 15 not charged directly to the assignment but 15 reflected in the generat level

of charge out rates




National Britannia Certification Limited (1n admunistration)

Time cost analysis 1 February 201 to 31 July 2011

Partner /
Director

Admimstration & planning
Notification of appointment

Cashtering
General {Cashtening)
Reconcihations (& IPS accounting reviews)

General

Books and records
Tlealth & safety
Fees and WIP

Statutory and comphance

Appointment and related formalites 035
Bonding and bordereau

Checklist & reviews

Pre-appowntment checks

Reports to debenture holders

Strategy documents

Tax

Pre-appointment VAT / PAYE / CT
Initial reviews - CT and VAT

Post appointment corporation tax
Post appointment VAT

VAT specialist work

Credutors and claims
Agreement of unsecured clamms
General correspondence

Legal claims

Noufication of appointment
ROT Claims

Secured creditors

Statutory reports

Employees
Correspondence
Pension funds
Pensions reviews

Directors

Correspondence with directors

D form drafting and subrmssion 020
Directors' questionnaire / checklist

Statement of affars

Asset Realisation

Cash and investments

Debtors

Leasehold property

Plant and machinery

Sale of business 010

Total in period

Manager

030

010
020
020

630
020
120

370
1700

110
080

060
720

020
330
010
010
010
0 60
190

340
030
120

010
020
070
240

{50
030
145
010
190

Administrator

010

010
070

190

440

290
150

Q30

6170

135

770

340

070

330
050
130

200

045

Support

300

085
055
1 40

020

420

230

125

Total hours  Time cost Average
hourly rate

010 £2400 £240 00
040 £127 50 £318 75
070 £168 00 £240 00
500 £781 50 £156 30
020 £7700 £385 00
020 £8500 £425 00
1190  £3,63450 £305 42
075 £137 50 £18333
550  £1,22300 £222 36
150 £295 00 £196 67
370 £1,484 50 £401 22
17130 £7,14500 £413 01
110 £379 50 £345 00
080 £284 00 £35500
670 £1,18550 £176 94
060 £255 00 £42500
875  £429175 £490 49
020 £8500 £425 00
1520  £3,52850 £23214
010 £34 50 £345 00
010 £34 50 £345 00
010 £34 50 £345 00
060 £223 00 £371 67
760 £1,836 50 £241 o4
340 £1,17300 £345 00
030 £103 50 £345 00
190 £536 50 £282 37
010 £42 50 £425 00
370 £932 00 £251 89
120 £417 50 £34792
495 £1,373 50 £277 47
150 £613 50 £409 00
030 £127 50 £425 00
345 £366 25 £251 09
010 £42 50 £425 00
245 £873 50 £356 53
11245  £34,456 50 £306 42

All staft who have worked on this assignment, including cashiers and secretarial staff, have charged time directly to the assignment and are

included 1n the above analysis of ime spent

The cost of staff employed in central admimistration functions s not charged directly to the assignment but is reflected in the general level

of charge out rates




Santia Traming Services Limited (1n admimstration)

Time cost analysis 1 February 2011 to 31 July 2011

Partner /
Director

Admmistration & planning
Notnfication of appointment
Statutory reporis 060

Cashiening
General (Cashienng)
Reconcihations (& 1PS accounting reviews)

General

Books and records

Health & safety

Fees and WIP 140

Statutory and compliance

Appowntment and related formalities 090
Bonding and bordereau

Checkhst & reviews

Pre-appowntment checks

Reports to debenture holders 035
Strategy documents 020
Tax

Pre-appointment VAT / PAYE/ CT

Imtial reviews - CT and VAT

Post appointment corporation tax

Post appointment VAT

VAT spectahist work 050

Creditors and claims

Agreement of unsceured claims

Genera! correspondence

Legal claims

Notification of appointment

ROT Claims

Secured creditors 075
Statutory reports 080

Employces
Correspondence
Pensions reviews

Directors
Correspondence with directors 230
D form drafting and submussion 020

Dhrectors' questtonnaire / checklist
Statement of affairs

Asset Realisation

Cash and investments

Debtors

Leasehold property

Office equipment, fixtures & fitings

Plant and machimery

Sale of business 030

Totak in period

Manager Admimistrator

130

010
020
020

1140
020
150

280
2940

110
090

200
2060

620
420
010
010
310
130
560

280
050

010
030
110
290

570
4 50
945
020
110
420

010

00
050

285

100

14 20

835
520

210

670
010
345

13 90

350

070

240

040

150

8515

210

Support Total hours

190

245
055
670

020

550

224

060

Time cost Average

hourly rate

010 £24 00 £240 00
060 £321 00 £535 00
230 £682 00 £296 52
050 £120 00 £240 00
485 £888 50 £18320
020 £7700 £385 00
260 £969 00 £372 69
28 95 £8,195 00 £283 07
075 £137 50 £183 33
16 55 £2,925 00 £176 74
520 £1,053 00 £202 50
315 £1,191 00 £378 10
3170 £12,890 00 £406 62
110 £379 50 £345 00
090 £31850 £353 89
670 £1,18550 £176 94
210 £874 00 £416 19
2475 £10,442 75 £421 93
020 £8500 £425 00
23 60 £5.48075 £232 24
010 £34 50 £345 00
010 £34 50 £345 00
310 £1,309 50 £422 42
205 £809 50 £394 88
12 14 £3,778 40 £311 24
280 £966 00 £345 00
120 £295 00 £245 83
240 £1,100 50 £458 54
290 £758 50 £261 55
1 50 £563 50 £375 67
500 £1,490 50 £298 10
570 £2,238 50 £392 72
450 £1912 50 £425 00
9460  £2337675 £247 11
020 £8500 £425 00
110 £467 50 £425 00
660 £2,347 00 £355 61
30279  £89,806 65 £296 60

All staff who have worhed on this assignment, including cashiers and secretartal staff, have charged time directly to the assignment and are

included mn the above analysis of hme spent

The «ost of staff employed in central admimstration functions 15 not charged directly to the assignment but 1s reflected in the general level

of charge out rates




Santia Health & Safety Lumited (in admumistration)

Time cost analysis | February 2001 to 31 July 2011

Partner /
Director

Admnistration & planmng
Notification of appointment
Statutory reports 470

Cashiering
General (Cashienng)
Reconcihations (& [PS accounting reviews)

General

Books and records

Health & safety

Open cover insurance

Fecs and WIP 1 40

Statutery and complhiance

Appointment and refated formabities 365
Bonding and bordercau

Checkhist & reviews

Pre-appomtment checks

Reports to debenture holders 035
Statutory receipts and payments accounts I 50
Strategy documents 055

Tax

Prc-appomntment VAT / PAYE/CT
Initsal reviews - CT and VAT

Post appointment corporation tax
Post appointment VAT

VAT speciabist work

Creditors and claims
Agreement of unsccured clams
General correspondence

Legal clauns

Noufication of appointment
ROT Clams

Secured creditors 210
Statutory reports

Empleyees
Correspondence
Pensions reviews

Directors

Correspondence with directors

D form drafting and submission 020
[nrectors’ questionnaire / checklist

Staternent of affairs

Asset Realisation

Cash and investments 035
Debtors

Leaschotd property
Other asscts

Rent

Sale of busincss 530

14 70

Total 1n period

Disbursements £
Mileage 196 85
Qther transport costs 60 10
Subsistence 2028

Total 27723

Manager

660

060
020
350
070

2970
020
340

17 00

66 50

520
370

460
8020

020
2500
580
149
480
580
1690

290
030

080
030
180
660

1380
400
103 30
760
120
1960

Admunsstrator

010

320
070

125

28 40

1725
780

670
010
1100

430

070

340

065

160

124 00

435

Support Totalhours  Time cost Average
hourty rate

010 £24 00 £24000

070 £374 50 £53500

980 £3,038 50 £31005

070 £163 00 £24000

240 880 £1,824 00 £20727
020 £7700 £38500

350 £1,207 50 £34500

335 £1,241 50 £370 60

705 6880  £19.87050 £288 82
055 075 £13750 £18333
490 2555 £5,128 50 £20072
780 £1,87200 £240 00

1735 £6,922 00 £398 96

150 £802 50 £53500

7195  £28,986 50 £402 87

520 £1 794 00 £34500

370 £1,300 50 £35149

670 £1,185 50 £17694

470 £1,979 00 £42106

040 9160 146,424 00 £506 81
020 £85 00 £42500

230 6010 £1750075 £29119
580 £2,401 00 £41397

1 40 £483 00 £34500

4 80 £1 81600 £37833

790 £3,223 00 £40797

200 2320 £8,210 50 £35390
290 £1,016 50 £35052

120 £29500 £24583

080 £284 00 £35500

390 £998 50 £25603

245 £921 00 £37592

270 1090 £3,11800 £286 06
1415 £5,906 00 £417 39

400 £1,700 00 £42500

2175 26375  £74,031 50 £280 69
760 £2 622 00 £34500

120 £51000 £42500

2925  £11,39600 £389 61

77825 £260 87525 £33521

All staff who have worked on this assignment sneluding cashiers and secretanal staff, have charged ume dircetly to the assignment and arc

included 1n the above analysis of nme spent

The cost of staff employed in central admamstration functions 1s not charged directly to the assignment butis reflected in the gencral leve!

of charge cut rawes




Exor Management Holdings Limited (1n administration)

Tume costs analysis 1 February 2011 to 31 July 2011

Partner /
Director

Admimstration & planning
Notification of appointment

Casherng
General (Cashiering)
Reconcihiations (& IPS accounting reviews)

General
Books and records
Fees and WiP

Statutory and complhance
Appotntment and related formalities
Bonding and bordereau

Checklist & reviews

Reports to debenture holders
Strategy documents

Tax

Tutial reviews - CT and VAT
Post appoiniment corporation tax
VAT specialist work

Creditors and claims
General correspondence
Statutory reports

Employees
Correspondence
Pensions reviews

Directors

Correspondence with directors

D form drafing and submission 020
Directors’ questionnaire / checklist

Statement of affairs

Total in period

Manager

110

020

140
010
030
010
260

030

740

090
130

230
090

016
030
050
070

Admimistrator

010

030

185

350

170

670
320

150
340

070

210
060
020

Support

190

015
0355
240

020

520
200

125

Total hours  Time cost Average
hourly rate

010 £24 00 £240 00
110 £379 50 £345 00
030 £5900 £196 67
375 £614 00 £16373
020 £85 00 £42500
505 £1,451 50 £287 43
065 £103 00 £158 46
4 40 £799 50 £181 70
010 £42 50 £425 00
260 £1,105 00 £425 00
030 £111 50 £371 67
6 70 £1,185 50 £176 94
10 80 £4,6%96 00 £434 81
760 £1,314 50 £172 96
670 £1,588 50 £237 09
230 £793 50 £345 00
160 £433 00 £270 63
010 £42 50 £425 00
2 60 £686 50 £264 04
110 £356 50 £324 09
215 £483 00 £224 65
6020  £16,354 00 £271 66

All staff who have worked on this assignment, including cashiers and secretanal staff, have charged tume directly to the assignment and are

included 1n the above analysis of time spent

The cost of staff employed i central admmstration functions 15 not charged directly to the assignment but 15 reflected m the general level

of charge out rates




Exor Management Services Limited (1n admmistration)

Time cost anaiysis 1 February 2011 to 31 July 2011

Partner/
Director

Admmistration & planning
Notification of appoiniment

Cashiering
General {Cashiering)
Reconciliations (& TPS accounting reviews)

General

Books and records
Health & safety
Fees and WI1P

Statutory and comphance

Appomtment and related formabities 035
Bonding and bordereau

Checkhist & reviews

Pre-appomtment checks

Reports 10 debenture holders

Strategy documents

Tax

Pre-appomtment VAT / PAYE/CT
Instial reviews - CT and VAT

Post appomiment corporation tax
Post appomntment VAT

Creditors and clayms
Agreement of unsecured claims
General correspondence

Legal claims

Notification of appointment
ROT Claims

Secured creditors

Statutory reports

Employees
Correspondence
Pensions reviews

Dhrectors

Correspondence with directors

D> form drafting and submission 020
Drrectors' questionnaire / checklist

Statement of affairs

Asset Reahisation
Cash and investments
Debtors

Leasehold property
Sale of business

Total in period

Manager Admimistrator

260

010
020
020

660
020
120

350
1490

130
080

080

020
300
010
040
010
060
180

300
090

010
040
120
250

300
070
030
200

010

160

130

2350

100

980

340
070

1380

670
019

1105

350

320
065
130

250

200
215

Support

100

050

Q15
Q55
420

310

200

1 90

Total hours Time cost Average
hourly rate

010 £24 00 £240 00
420 £1,235 50 £294 17
230 £422 00 £183 48
310 £650 50 £209 84
020 £7700 £38500
120 £32500 £270 83
16 90 £4.916 00 £290 89
075 £137 50 £183 33
8 80 £1,667 25 £189 46
070 £168 00 £240 00
350 £1,415 50 £404 43
16 70 £6,628 50 £396 92
130 £448 50 £34500
080 £284 00 £35500
670 £1,185 50 £176 94
090 £364 00 £404 44
020 £85 00 £425 00
1715 £4.078 75 £237 83
610 £34 50 £345 00
040 £138 00 £34500
010 £34 50 £34500
060 £223 00 £371 67
730 £1,78500 £244 52
300 £1,035 00 £345 00
170 £450 50 £265 00
010 £42 50 £425 00
380 £993 00 £26132
185 £642 00 £347 03
570 £1,487 50 £260 96
550 £1,83500 £333 64
070 £297 50 £425 00
2130 £469 50 £204 13
415 £1,270 00 £306 02
122 80 £34,85000 £283 79

All staff who have worked on this asstgnment, including cashiers and secretanal staff, have charged time directly to the assignment and are

included m the above analysis of time spent

The cost of staff employed in central admimstration functions 1s not charged directly to the assignment but 15 reflected 1n the general level

of charge out rates




National Britannia Group Limited, Nattonal Britanma Certification Limited, Santia
Tramming Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Linuted and Exor Management Services Limited (all 1n administraiion)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

26 August 2011

Appendix 3
Schedule of charge out rates:
Rates apphcable from 1 October 2010
£/hour

Restructuring, Tax and Forensie
Partner 725
Darector 6335
Semor Manager 525
Manager 420
Assistant Manager/Senior Administrator 305
Admunistrator 230
Support staff 120

. -

All staff who have worked on this assignment, including cashiers and secretanal staff,
have charged time directly to the assignment and are included in the analysis of time
spent The cost of staff employed in central admumstration functions 1s not charge
directly to the assignment but is reflected in the level of charge out rates

See Notice About this report - All rights reserved




=AM
u
National Bruanma Group Limited, Nattonal Britanma Certification Lumited, Santa
Traming Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limuted (all in admnistration)
Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Appendix 4

Schedule of expenses for the period 1 February 2011 to 31
July 2011

See Notice About this report All nghts reserved




15anbat uodn

popiaoid 2g ued $a[nd 3saY) JO 1% [|ng 3y, Modaa st jo 1d1aal Jo syeem § UM 601 T STy YIim DUBPIOIIE UT LNOT) 01 uonesijdde ue Surew Aq 193p pandasun Ay jo
(wiied §,J01paId jery) SUIPR|OUT) INBA UL 240 158a] 18 1M (S)I011Pal1d PAINoasun AUE JO J03IPAIL)) PaiIndsg Aue Aq paBusieyo oq Ued utmuenb 1) 181} PAPMILIAL 318 S1011PaL)
‘uomppe up  dodai siys o 12001 Jo sAep |z ugnm SpRIU 2Q 1SN isanbaa sy Y8 T 2NN I S0UBPIOOIE UL 1GIP PAINIISUN BY] JO STBA W1 048 1513] 1R Itm (s)ionpan
painaasun AUe Jo I0upal) Paindag Aue Aq 1sanbas uodn siolensiuwpy ay) wioy 3|qejieae st potiad ayi 10§ pagieys sasuadxa Jayo SuipieSal UOIRWLIOIUE [RUOLIPPE AUy

UONEULIOJUI d3y)Lny Joj 1sanbat S0P 1)

poxiJ usaq sey SIseq ayl JoYe Wodaa sseaSoad 15415 oY) LI UOLEISUNWSI NI JO SiSeq oy podol [jim SI0RNSTUIPY 3],
¢ xipuaddy 12 papnjour sasuadxa pue 51503 3w jo sisk[eue ue £q pauoddns ‘Modal payaenE aU3 UI NG 188 318 TIQ'P[F JO JNBP O} $1SOI Wi} SIOMLNSIUIWPY 21 JO S{IE(]
sasuadxs poniooe 10 pied JO J[NPIYSs SA0QE U} UT PAPNIOUI UIIQ JOU SBY UOILISUNWAL SIORNSTUIUPY ‘A[SUIPI020Y  SI0NPAI) PINSS AL {itm UOHELIUNWL L)

JureaaSe Jo ssaooad oy U1 2Je sioJESTUILPY Ay Peside aq 01 194 sey peFieyd 3q 0) S1 UONEIOUNWAL SIOIBISIUIWPY U3tym uodn SISBq 343 Byl PIPUILLRL ATE S101P21D)

¥ E
poutad 1o w10 panaoay

pred

sasuadyd pur uolEISUNWDL SIO0FRAISIUTWPY

SA)ON

sasuadxs Alpung
safreyd yueg SIS0 UoHEBsSI[E31 13410
881 $29) |euoissajoad Ja10

Suones|Pay jo 1507

paywry dnoany eiuuelLig [euoney; - sasuadxa jo anpaips

$ xipuaddy




1sanbai vodn
papiacad 3q ued s3[n1 3so1 JO X3} [nJ 8y, wodar sup jo 1diadaL Jo S2aM g WIYHM GO T 9|y yum asuepiosve ut unoD) 01 ucnedijdde ue Buiyew £q 199p paunsasun o
JO (Une]a s 1011patdy 1B Furpnpsul) anjea ur 9401 1523] 18 Yim (SU0JIPaId paandsasun Aue 10 J0upa1) painsag Aue Aq padus|feyd aq ued winuenb Sy 1By papUILIa a1 SIOUPAId
‘uonippe u]  Wodat siyl jo 1dissal Jo SABp |7 Wyim dSpew 3q 1S 1SaNbAI Sy VP T 9INY YIIM 2IUBPIOIIE UL 1GIP PAINIISUN ) JO INJBA UL 945 1SBI[ 18 Yilm {5)I01paid
PaInI3sun AUE JO IOTIPAID) PaIndas AUe A 1sanbal uodn siojensnnwipy ay) wod Jqeigae s potsad 3yl 103 paBileyd sasuadia Jaio SuipaeSal uoNBULOIE [RUONIPP? AUV

O W0 UT a3y 3ang 0] 3sanbaa seonpaan)
paxly uaaq sey siseq 2yl Joye uodar ssauFoad 11l Y3 Ul UONBIDUNWIA 1131} JO SISBG 211 110dal [jIm S1012 DSILIUPY
syl ¢ xipuaddy je papupdul sasuddxs pue s1502 aumy Jo sisAfeue ue Aq pauoddns ‘Lodar paydeNE Yl W INO 13§ J1E OCHPCT JO P O] SIS0 WL SIOIBASIUIWUPY

ayl Jo spreag]  Ssasuadxa pantooe 10 pred Jo 9)npayss 2A0qR aU1 UL PAPN[IUI UG JOU SBL UOHRISUNWAL SIOIBNSIIWPY ‘A[SWpPIcIy  SI0UPaI) PAINdAS Ayl Ylm UOIHRIDUNLLI]
a3y SuraauSe jo ssaooud Juy Ui BiE SIOlRSINIWPY Y Paaife aq 01 (o4 Sey pafieys 2q 01 S1 UDHEISUMURL SIIBNSIUIUPY YNYm Uodn SISEQ 2y) 1By PapuilS| aIE S10UPaID)

sasuady\a pue UsHEIIUNWAL SIC)R2ISINIPY

SOION
9EtLI 00s 9€6°01
of - 9z sasuadxa Aipunyg
- - - $135$B JO duBINSU]
09891 - 098'9] JUAWAR 3A1IUADU] JUaWaReURy
- - - Sa5aRLD yuey] S1S02 UONESI[ED1 IO
Q0% 005 - 1edan $33) [euoissajotd wYIO
SUOIESEIY J0 150D
¥ ¥ ¥
poiiad aoj e10L pPanIdIY pred PAaNWIry UoHENFNII) sluur)llg [ruoney - sasuddid jo anpaydg

$ Xipuaddy




1sanbaJ uodn
papraoid 2q ued sa(ni 353 jo %93 ity sy Modaa s1ygy Jo wdiadal JO SyaamM § WIYIM GO T 30Y YHM 30uRp 1098 Ul unoy) o) uonedijdde ue Survew AQ 1Ggap pamaasun ayj Jo
(une[d s 101PaI2 1Byl UIPN[OUL) 3NBA Ul %40 ISBI] 18 YA (S}HOUPII pamnaasun Aue 10 1031pal) paindag Aue A paguejjeyd 5q ueo wnuenb awy ey papuiwat 91e sloupain
‘uotyppe Ul Wodas sty Jo 313231 JO sAep | 7 UIYHAM PR 3q 1snw 1sanbal SIYL,  Y8p 7 3y Yim SIUBPIOIOR UK 1Gap PJNdIsun aul JO INJBA UL 946 1SBI| 1P Yim (5)101pald
paInoasun Au 10 101pal1) painads Aue £q jsonbar uodn siojensiuiwpy ay) woly djqejieae si porad sy 1oy paSieyd sasuadya Jao FuipieSar uoneuLIOpW [RUONIPPE AUY

UoIl W0 £34)any 10) 3sanbaa sa0nupa)

paX1} u2dq sey siseq ay1 sy e Wodal ss21301d 111 3YI UL UOBIIUNIWSI I JO SISEQ A Lodal [[IM S101RNSILIWPY
syl ¢ xipuaddy 18 papnjour sasuadxs pue §1503 swiy JO sisAjeur ue £q pauoddns ‘odas payoene syl Ul INO 1aS 218 L08°68F JO IEP 0 SISOD AW SI0IRNSIUNLPY 241
Jo speag  $9suadxa panuooe 10 pred Jo o[Npayds 2A0QE YY) Ul PIPN[OUL 132G J0Y SEY UOEIOUNA) SIORNSIIWPY “A[SUIPIOddY  SIONPIS PAIMIAS 3] Yl UOHEI2UNWS!
21911 Bu132.3e Jo $53001d 3y Ui 21 SIOIBNSILIWPY Y|, PasIde 3q 01 194 sey padieyd 29 01 S1 UOURIBUNUIL SIOIBNSHHWPY Ydiym uodn Siseq 3y} 18] PIPUIUDL 318 SIONPIIT)

sasuadxa pue uonelunudd sopwasiupy

$310N]
eS8l 00£°8 rETOLL
9/ - QL sasuadis Apung
- - - S19558 JO 2uBINSU]
08s‘0¢ - 085°0¢ WAWAR SAIIUIIN| WaWaSeueA
1z - iz safieyd yuegd
L1599 008'% L1L°8S 2y
0p8 - org s1anjea;s1uefy §1500 UONHESL| B 130
Q0% 00¢% - (e 5§29 |euotssyjord BylQ
SUOIIESI I} JO 180D
¥ ¥ ¥
potiad 10} 18304, panidY pred panwiry soMau3g Sutmua [ ejueg - sasuadid jo anpayag

p xipuaddy




1sanbai1 uodn papracid 3q ued S3[nI 3say Jo 1x3) Y 2y, wodai siy) Jo 1dada1 Jo SHIIM § UIYUM 601 T S[AY YILM 3DUBPIOIDE Ut LNo7y 0) wonest|dde ue Suew £q
192p paunoasun ay) JO (Wi §,101Pa1d Jey) SUIpN]OWT} an[ea Ut 0401 1S3] 18 Yuim (SHONPILDd PAINdasun Aue 10 10UPaL) paindag Aue Aq paduafjeyd aq ued wnjuenb sy jeyl papunwal
ale sloNpald ‘uoutppe uj  poder siyy Jo 1haoak Jo sAep [Z WM SPBIU 3q 1SNW 1Sanbal S W8y Z 20y Ylla 3OUBPIOOIE Ut 1GOP PAINIasun ayl JO SN[BA LI 94¢ 1SB3[ 1B )M
(s)icyipars painaasun Aue J¢ Joppal] pandas Au Aq isenbas uodn siojensiutuipy ai woy a[qejiear s1 poutad 2y JoJ pafieyd sasuadxa aapo SunpieSar uolBULIOJUI [RUOINPPE ALY

uolyelnIogul 43ylany 1of 3sanbad si0npad))
paxy) usaq sey siseq syl Jaije 1odaa ssauFoad 1801} a3 W uonrIAUNWIAL NBY) JO Siseq Ay Woda
[Im siolensIunUpY 2yl € xipuaddy ie papnjou sasuadxd pue §1S00 oW Jo sISA|eUR Ue AQ paloddns ‘podal paysene 3U) ui e 198 2P §/8°097F JO 21Ep 01 §1502 AUl SI0IEUSIUILPY

oy jo spima  sasuadxa panuooe Jo pred JO INPSYDS SA0QE 3Y) UL PAPN[IUL USIY JOU SeY UONRISUNWAL SIMENSIULUPY ‘AJSUIPIOIOY  SIOHPaID) Painaag dyl Yilm UoHEIdUNWS!
11511 Swisaide Jo ss9001d St wi aae SIOLSIUIWDY dy] padide 2q 01 19K sey padivyd 3q O 1 UOHEISUNUA SIOIRNSIUIUPY Yoiym uodn S1seq aii 1eYl POPUIUSL 312 SIONP3ID

sasuadya puv doneLIUNWIL SIOIRISITINIPY

$3JON
DEE'LIO 008 0£0°609
9/ - 9L sasuadxa Aipung
- - - §]28sE JO 22URINSU]
1¥0°952 - [+09ET juswifed ANUIOU] WAUITRUB|Y
£6Z - €62 saBavpd yueg
969°11¢ 008°L 968°€0¢ sy
03 - org sianjeAa/siuasy 107 UONIBSL{RA IO
8919 - $98°19 uolInquIsip syuegy woy pred s3a) [€Sa
00¢ 00§ - |e8ay 23] jeuotssajond 1y10
SUOLIESI[PIY JO IS0
¥ ¥ ¥
poitad J0j 810, paniyy pred PalWIT A13fES W YHEIH riIueS - sasuadra fo pRpAHIS

§ xipuaddy




15anbat uodn
popiaoid aq ued sa[nL 953 JO 1xa) [[ny 2y, Modau sty jo 3d1adas JO SYm g UIlim GOT T 3|0y Yim SDUBPLOIIE W LN 01 uoiedijdde ue Suyew Aq 1gap painaasun ay) Jo
(Wies §,J0)pa1d 1uy) SUIPN|SUL) anRA Ul 940 [ ISE3] JB YUm ($)101IpaId paIndasun AUe 10 I01pal) paindag Aue Aq paduajeys aq ued wnuenb ay1 1LY papuIlwd a1 SI0NPAID

‘uomppe u}  1dodai siyr Jo 1diasal Jo sKep [Z UTYNM pew 34 1snw 1$anbal S Ygp g 31Ny YHM J0UBPIOIIL LI 1GIP PAINIISUN IY] JO AN|BA UK 94¢ 1SBI] 18 Yiim (SMO1PaId
PaINJASUN AU JO 103Par) painoag Aue Aq isenbar uodn siolensitiupy a1 woiy sjqeieae si pouad sy 10 padieyd sasuadya Jsyio Suipiefal UOHBUHOIUL [BUCHIPPE AUy

uonEBwWLIopm I3yling 10j jsanbax stonpai)

pax1) Uasq sey siseq syl 1aye 1todal ssaaSoad 35215 oY) wi voRISUNWET 11 JO SISeq Ay Hodat |im S101RNSILUpY
syp £ Xipusddy e papnpow sssuadxa pum §1800 awn Jo sisA[euw ue Ag pauoddns ‘podar paydene 2 wi N0 198 1B HCEIG|T JO JLp 0 SIS0I AW SIOIUSIIWPY I
Jo spielag  sasuadxa paruooe Jo pred Jo 3[NPaYds SA0QE Y} Ul PIPNIOUL UISG I0U SEU UOIRISUAWIAS SIOJRNSIUIWPY ‘A[SUIPIOd0Y  SIONPIID PaIndadg ayt {Hm UOLEIBUNWAL
Iay1 Su1aaiSe Jo s59001d oyt UL 21 SIOIENSIUTWPY YL  P321Se aq 01194 sey padieyd aq 01 ST UONRIAUNWAI SIOIRNSILILIPY (2IYs Uodn SISEq 312 JRY] PIPUIWST AIE SIOUP21D

sasuadxa pue UOHLISUR WA [ SI0)BAISILILIPY

83JON
- - - sasuadxa Aipung
- - - $)98SE JO 3dUBINSU]
- - - saf ey yueg 1509 UOESI[EAL 11O
- - . 1e8a s29) [euoissajoad YO

SUONLSIEAY O 150D

¥ ¥ E
poriad 1of (10 paniday pied pauwir] s3uipjop] Judwddeue ] 101y - sasuadra Jo anpayag

¢ xipuaddy




1sanbal
uodn poptactd aq ueo son asa) Jo 1xa) [[nf YL Modaa siyy jo 1d195a1 JO SYeam § WM 401 T 2Ny YNm S3URPICIIE Ul Unop) o1 uonexjdde ue Suiyew Aq 1gap pomassun sy)
JO (Wriejd §.J0UPaJd TBY) SUIPN|2UL) 3N[BA UL 940 | 15EI] 18 Yim (SHOJPIId pAndasun Aue 10 J0UPaL) paindag AUB Aq paguaj|eyd aq ues Wwnuenk ayl eyl papuiiual aie sioNpai
‘uomippe uj  podad siyp o 1d150a Jo sAep |7 WIYMM apetl 3q 1S j5anbad SIY],  W8E 7 21N UlA S0UBPIOIIE Ul G PIINIISUN 3Y) JO IN[BA W ¢4¢ ISEI| 18 it (S)I01paLd
painaasun Aug 10 10upar] paindes Aue Aq jsenbal uodn siojensunwpy oy Woly aiqeiear §1 ponad a1 Joy paSreys sosuadxa satpo SurpreSas uoneuuoul [BUOIPPE Auy

uonB I FOJUI J3y)ing 10} 1sanbaa saonpaad

paxt] usaq sey stseq sy Joye 11odar $sau30ad 1518) A1) Ul UOIIBIBUNLUAL J1aL] JO SISEq a1 Lodal [[1m S0 NSIUIUpY
ayL ¢ xipuaddy & papnput sasuadxs pue §IS02 sw jo SisA[eue ue Aq panoddns ‘wodal payoene AUl UI INo 18S 218 OCRPET JO SIBP O1 S1S00 3L SIORNSIUIUPY
sy1 Jo s[reraq  sosuadxas panuade 10 pred JO S[NPaYDS A0GE Y1 UT PRPYOUI UIQ 10U SBY UONBIGUNAT SIOIENSIIIUPY ‘A|SWIPI023Y  SI0HPAID) PaMIas 311 YIM uonwsunwal
nayl BussaBe jo ssavord ay) Ul aJe siojenSUIWPY Yyl peuSe oq 03 3eA sey pafieys oq 03 S1 UOHEIAUNWAI SIORASIUILPY Yoy uodin SISEq 211 184l PIPUILAL I SINPLD

sasuadxa pue voyeIBUNWAL SIojEOsIUNIPY

SION

£LTT9 00§ £LL19
9L - oL sasuadxa Alpung
- - - SIDSSP JO dOURINSU|
0ZL€E - 0ZL'€E judUIAR] 3ANUIU] JUIWATBURA
Soi‘ct - §91°ce 10413 W paarasal saruow Aued pig
ey - A sadieyd yuegq 51502 UONES! B J2JIO
0LZ'S 00s§ OLL'Y (syuawasingsip Suipnjoul) [eFa] saaf jeuotssajoud YO
SUO1)ESI|EDY JO 1500
¥ ¥ ¥
poutad 10§ |B10O ] panIdIYy pied PANUNT $3DNAIIS 1 WITBUBIAf J0vY - Sasuddha jo Jnpayds

$ Xipuaddy



Creditor’s statement of claim

National Britannia Certification Limited (in administration)
Date of admimustration 1 February 2011

Creditor’s name and address

Gross amount due to creditor at date of

admimstration order (inclusive of VAT) £

Deduct: -

(a) any subsequent payment on account £ )
(b) any subsequent credit notes £ )
(c) the estimated value of any secunty held £( )
(d)  the estimated value of any retention of title rights £( )
Amount of claim for voting purposes £

Signature

Position i company

Date

Notes
1 the admunistrators are not in a position to agree creditors’ claims,

2 supporting documents must be attached unless copies have previously been forwarded to the
admnstrators

For use by the admimistrators only

Claim admutted for voting purposes [Initials] {Amount]£

EDM E10/ Apr 1998




Creditor’s statement of claim

Santia Training Services Limited (in administration)
Date of adimmstration 1 February 2011

Creditor’s name and address

Gross amount due to creditor at date of

admimistration order (inclusive of VAT) £

Deduct:

(a) any subsequent payment on account £( )
(b)  any subsequent credit notes £( )
(©) the estimated value of any secunity held £ )
{d)  the estimated value of any retention of title rights £( )
Amount of claim for voting purposes £

Signature

Position in company

Date

Notes
I the admmustrators are not in a position to agree creditors ' claims,

2 supporting documents must be attached unless copies have previously been forwarded to the
administrators

For use by the adm:nistrators only

Claim admitted for voting purposes [Imtals] [Amount|i

EDM E10/ Apr 1998




Creditor’s statement of claim

Santia Health & Safety Limited (in administration)
Date of admimistration 1 February 2011

Creditor’s name and address

Gross amount due to creditor at date of

admimstration order (inclusive of VAT) £

Deduct:

(a) any subsequent payment on account £ )
(b) any subscquent credit notes £( )
(c) the estimated value of any secunty held £( )
(d) the estimated value of any retention of title rnights £( )
Amount of claim for voting purposes £

Signature

Position 1n company

Date

Notes

1 the administrators are not in a position to agree creditors’ claims,

2 suppornng documents must be attached unless copies have previously been forwarded to the
adrumistrators

For use by the admimstrators only |

Claim admutted for voting purposcs [Initials] [Amount)£

EDM EI10/ Apr 1998




Creditor’s statement of claim

Exor Management Services Limited (in administration)
Date of admnstration 1 February 2011

Creditor’s name and address

Gross amount due to creditor at date of

adminstration order {inclusive of VAT) £

Deduct:

(a) any subsequent payment on account £( )
(b)  any subsequent credit notes £( )
(¢} the estimated value of any securnity held £( )
(d)  the estimated value of any retention of title rights £( )
Amount of claim for voting purposes £

Signature

Position 1n company

Date

Notes
1 the adrmunstrators are not in a position to agree creditors’ clmms,

2 supporting documents must be attached unless copies have previously been forwarded to the
admimsirators

For use by the adnunistrators only

Claim admutted for voting purposcs [Imtials] [Amount]{

EDM E10/ Apr 1998




Creditor’s statement of claim

Exor Management Services Limited (in administration)
Date of admmstration 1 February 2011

Creditor’s name and address

Gross amount due to creditor at date of

admimstration order (inclusive of VAT) £

Deduct:

(a) any subsequent payment on account £ )
(b) any subsequent credit notes £{ )
(¢)  the estimated value of any secunity held £( )
(d)  the estimated value of any retention of title nights £ )
Amount of ¢laim for veting purposes £

Signature

Position 1n company

Date

Notes
1 the admimstrators are not in a position to agree creditors’ claims,

2 supporting documents must be attached unless copies have previously been forwarded to the
administrators

For use by the administrators only

Claim admtted for voting purposecs [Initials] [Amount}t

EDM EI0/ Apr 1993




